• This act also exempts women who have been pregnant within the preceding twelve (12) 
months from being required to cooperate with paternity determinations in order to receive 
Medicaid. 

• This act has an appropriation of one million nine hundred thousand dollars ($1,900,000.00) 
from the general fund and one million nine hundred thousand dollars ($1,900,000.00) from 
federal funds for the period beginning July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024.